(ATTACHMENT 3) ACTION ON MONTHLY FINANCE MATTERS: AUTHORIZATION TO MAKE PURCHASES REPORT ON
EMERGENCY PURCHASES DUE TO COVID-19 AND CHANGE ORDERS IN EXCESS OF $25,000 AND
CUMULATIVE PURCHASES IN EXCESS OF $50,000; ACCEPTANCE OF THE REPORT ON REVENUES AND
EXPENSES; MONTHLY EXPENDITURE CONTROL REPORT; REPORT ON SCHOOL FUND TRANSFERS;
REPORT ON CONTRACTS UNDER $50,000 AND CUMULATIVE TOTAL REPORT; REPORT ON MONTHLY
GRANT AWARDS; ACCEPTANCE OF DONATIONS.

Office of Finan
MH-WAUKEE Department of Procurement & Risk Manageme(::z

PUBLIC SCHOOLS 5225W. Vet Stiest, Mitwaukee, Wi 53208
(414)475-8880 - mps milwaukee k12.wiLus
Fax (414) 475-8387

June 3, 2021

Mr. Stacy Wand

Piawie Farms Dairy, Inc
3510 Central Ave.
Dubuque, TA 52001

Dear Mr., Wand:

Subject to approval by Milwaukee Public Schools® (MPS) Admumnistration and the Milwaukee Board of School
Ditectors, MPS would like to extend the curtent blanket contract with your firm for mulk. This contract, which
resulted fiom MPS Request for Bid (RFB) 5773, was for an mutial term of one year with the option for two
additional one-year extensions if certain performance metrics mcorporated in the RFB wele met. At this time,
the performance measures were successfully completed

If approved, this extension will be for the term of September 1, 2021, through August 31, 2022. The estimated
value for this contiact term is $2,750,000.00. This will be the second and final extensijon of this contiact.

MPS staff will place orders with your firm by in accordance with the ordeimg procedures listed in the RFB.

By signing below and 1eturning this letter, you acknowledge that you agree to the blanket contract as set forth in
the RFB and thus 1

Signatute &70[{’/(7% ﬂ/)ﬁﬁ

Print Name & Title: 5 T4 Cy R_INavh  =ALES MaR
Date: .5/ ey

If you have any questions, please feel fiee to contact me. We look forwaid to a mutually beneficial busmess
relationship with your firm.

%Www@

anine M. Adamczyk

rocurement Manager

Department of Procuiement & Risk Management
adamczi@Milwaukee.kl12. wius

Smeerely,

Stare, Stoy. Succeed.

Coniense. Guiédute, Triunfo,



